### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5413423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN G. SWISHER	03/06/2019
JANNA MAKAEVA	03/06/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVATIVE ART CONCEPTS, LLC		
Street Address:	630 SWAN STREET		
City:	RAMSEY		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07446		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29612521

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (585)486-7083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 585-545-4249

Email: andrew.gonsalves@fisherbroyles.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW K. GONSALVES, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 510 CLINTON SQUARE
Address Line 2: FISHER BROYLES. LLP

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6375.012US1 (AKG)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW K. GONSALVES		
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew K. Gonsalves/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=6375012US1\_Executed\_Assignment-Declaration\_US29612521#page1.tif source=6375012US1\_Executed\_Assignment-Declaration\_US29612521#page2.tif source=6375012US1\_Executed\_Assignment-Declaration\_US29612521#page3.tif

PATENT 505366631 REEL: 048553 FRAME: 0317

Attorney Docket No.: 6375.012USI

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

WHEREAS, We, John G. SWISHER, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address at 7 Split Rock Road, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430; and Janna MAKAEVA, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address at 7 Split Rock Road, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 (collectively referred to herein as the "Inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# THREE-PANEL FOLDABLE STENCIL IN LANDSCAPE ORIENTATION

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, which was filed as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/612,521 on August 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, INNOVATIVE ART CONCEPTS, LLC, having an address at 630 Swan Street, Ramsey, New Jersey 07446, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the said Inventors, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledge, do hereby acknowledge that We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said INNOVATIVE ART CONCEPTS, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said INNOVATIVE ART CONCEPTS, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said INNOVATIVE ART CONCEPTS, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said INNOVATIVE ART CONCEPTS, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT Innovative Art Concepts, LLC (Assignee) Attorney Docket No.: 6375.012US1

AND WE HEREBY grant FisherBroyles, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

AND WE HEREBY, as the above named inventors, declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us;

AND WE HEREBY, as the above named inventors, declare that We believe that We are original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the above-identified application;

AND WE HEREBY state that We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims;

AND WE HEREBY acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to us to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56;

AND WE HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that any willful false statements and the like so made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

# FIRST NAMED INVENTOR: John G. SWISHER

of	IN TEST	TIMONY WHI . 2019	EREOF, I ho	ereunto set my	hand and	seal this	6	day
	2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	, 2019		( )(	1/			
				John G. SN				<del></del> :
da	di Dan	uw					8	
Witnes	SS	<u> </u>						

Witness

Innovative Art Concepts, LLC (Assignce) Attorney Docket No.: 6375.012US1

# SECOND NAMED INVENTOR: Janua MAKAEVA

of March 2019.	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 da	y
, 2005,	Aug. A	
	Juliant	
	Janna MAKAEVA	
Kali I Xmun		
Witness		